

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 22-0235  
(1<sup>st</sup> Reader Copy)**

By: Councilmembers Ramos and Dorsey  
{To be offered on the Council Floor}

**Amendment No. 1**

On page 16, in line 34, before the dollar sign insert a bracket; and, on that same page, in that same line, after “10,884,508” insert “[ \$10,634,508”.

**Amendment No. 2**

On page 16, in line 40, before the dollar sign insert a bracket; and, on that same page, in that same line, after “2,761,775” insert “[ \$2,511,775”.

**Amendment No. 3**

On page 37, in line 4, strike “\$2,056,704,000” and substitute “\$2,056,204,000”; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike “\$2,147,204,000” and substitute “\$2,146,704,000”; and, on that same page, in line 16, strike “\$3,316,622,946” and substitute “\$3,316,122,946”; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike “\$4,109,183,946” and substitute “\$4,109,683,946”.